CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2017

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases
All Facilities 8,299
FASCs 12
Hospitals 8,287

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 907
531 527
532** 1,472
534 81
535** 367
537 754
541 61
542 71
543** 1,120
544> 1,282
546 97
547 560
549 1,000

Average
Charge

$20,813
$7,024
$20,833

$21,381
$17,512
$25,687
$14,348
$22,578
$22,151
$18,199
$22,031
$22,120
$19,703
$13,521
$18,710
$15,649

Standard
Deviation

$12,652
$1,972
$12,650

$9,766
$7,779
$11,894
$6,631
$8,269
$10,355
$5,505
$15,258
$16,761
$12,294
$5,385
$13,375
$13,368

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$12,844
$5,990
$12,860

$13,443
$13,666
$14,987
$11,155
$18,269
$15,750
$15,599
$14,046
$12,444
$12,939

$9,604
$11,847

$6,216

50th
$15,950
$6,247
$15,954

$20,725
$15,315
$25,414
$12,066
$20,621
$16,927
$16,404
$14,529
$13,276
$14,731
$12,937
$13,109
$12,820

60th
$18,944
$6,342
$18,969

$22,326
$15,876
$25,948
$12,447
$21,253
$19,169
$16,826
$15,003
$14,668
$15,602
$13,551
$14,683
$14,505

70th 75th 80th
$23,228 $25,206 $26,717

$7,560 $7,560 $7,613
$23,235 $25,212 $26,741

$23,275
$16,606
$27,330
$13,231
$22,852
$20,739
$17,021
$17,451
$18,924
$16,678
$14,094
$15,902
$15,491

$24,149
$17,169
$29,491
$13,735
$23,185
$22,130
$17,371
$22,053
$33,246
$18,493
$14,520
$17,610
$16,062

$25,370
$18,507
$31,475
$14,720
$23,511
$25,291
$18,051
$24,801
$35,409
$25,466
$15,329
$21,173
$18,401

85th
$32,355
$10,257
$32,362

$27,234
$19,938
$33,123
$15,824
$25,251
$36,917
$21,270
$43,164
$38,411
$33,492
$16,301
$27,362
$25,415

90th
$37,133
$10,257
$37,158

$30,091
$23,627
$36,605
$19,832
$30,920
$39,405
$24,779
$48,357
$45,053
$37,694
$17,814
$41,464
$36,898

95th
$46,747
$12,882
$46,750

$34,515
$36,836
$47,993
$30,158
$35,638
$44,658
$29,195
$64,105
$59,649
$46,685
$24,527
$49,125
$44,967




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017

315
072

110

098
124
314
139

ZIP:

018
311
189
141

ZIP:

316

086
085
087
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

067

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Wheaton Franciscan - ElImbrook Memorial
Campus

Aurora Medical Center in Grafton
Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee
Falls, Inc

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Aurora Medical Center in Summit
Watertown Regional Medical Center

531**

Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital
Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Ascension Columba St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital
Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

537**

St Mary's Hospital

UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

541**
Bay Area Medical Center

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield

Grafton
Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Burlington
Franklin
Kenosha
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine

Beloit
Janesville

Madison
Madison
Madison

Marinette

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 105 $15,415 $11,857 $9,096
H 286 $22,410 $20,855 $4,093
H 122 $20,187 $12,505 $18,248
H 94 $31,191 $29,338 $9,927
H 15 $19,935 $16,777 $7,026
H 104 $23,888 $23,225 $2,238
H 116 $13,748 $12,676 $2,366
H 65 $24,491 $23,630 $2,462
H 17 $11,818 $11,803 $251
H 62 $15,141 $13,354 $5,683
H 118 $14,127 $13,618 $1,815
H 328 $19,525 $16,192 $8,873
H 117 $40,457  $32,910  $17,610
H 41 $14,402 $12,827 $5,190
H 186 $18,027 $14,201 $9,533
H 851 $28,133 $25,890 $5,115
H 276 $18,765 $12,225 $16,167
H 81 $14,348 $12,066 $6,631
H 185 $25,246 $22,243 $9,217
H 182 $19,865 $18,344 $6,101
H 661 $22,564 $16,968 $10,738
H 3 * * *
H 90 $19,196 $16,863 $6,422
H 61 $18,199 $16,404 $5,505
H 71 $22,031 $14,529 $15,258
H 27 $15,433 $13,339 $3,842
H 275 $12,183 $11,265 $4,190
H 226 $24,190 $14,739 $16,362
H 592 $26,251 $14,822 $18,829



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
145
249
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

029
030

ZIP:

004
003

034
092
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Ascension St. Clare's Hospital

546*

Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

547**
Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
Ascension NE Wisconsin

Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Marshfield
Wausau
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton
Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 267 $23,445 $16,125 $12,897
H 632 $22,260 $15,139 $13,830
F 12 $7,024 $6,247 $1,972
H 371 $13,062 $12,153 $2,589
H 37 $15,059 $14,392 $1,997
H 60 $12,573 $10,041 $6,508
H 187 $15,948 $14,921 $6,657
H 373 $20,095 $12,231 $15,521
H 118 $21,618 $15,184 $15,277
H 430 $7,482 $6,168 $3,553
H 193 $27,823 $27,761 $15,203
H 62 $7,758 $6,293 $4,039
H 110 $23,365 $15,671 $15,895
H 87 $16,783 $15,710 $3,214



