January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

				PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases			25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	8,299	\$20,813	\$12,652	\$12,844	\$15,950	\$18,944	\$23,228	\$25,206	\$26,717	\$32,355	\$37,133	\$46,747
FASCs	12	\$7,024	\$1,972	\$5,990	\$6,247	\$6,342	\$7,560	\$7,560	\$7,613	\$10,257	\$10,257	\$12,882
Hospitals	8,287	\$20,833	\$12,650	\$12,860	\$15,954	\$18,969	\$23,235	\$25,212	\$26,741	\$32,362	\$37,158	\$46,750
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	907	\$21,381	\$9,766	\$13,443	\$20,725	\$22,326	\$23,275	\$24,149	\$25,370	\$27,234	\$30,091	\$34,515
531**	527	\$17,512	\$7,779	\$13,666	\$15,315	\$15,876	\$16,606	\$17,169	\$18,507	\$19,938	\$23,627	\$36,836
532**	1,472	\$25,687	\$11,894	\$14,987	\$25,414	\$25,948	\$27,330	\$29,491	\$31,475	\$33,123	\$36,605	\$47,993
534**	81	\$14,348	\$6,631	\$11,155	\$12,066	\$12,447	\$13,231	\$13,735	\$14,720	\$15,824	\$19,832	\$30,158
535**	367	\$22,578	\$8,269	\$18,269	\$20,621	\$21,253	\$22,852	\$23,185	\$23,511	\$25,251	\$30,920	\$35,638
537**	754	\$22,151	\$10,355	\$15,750	\$16,927	\$19,169	\$20,739	\$22,130	\$25,291	\$36,917	\$39,405	\$44,658
541**	61	\$18,199	\$5,505	\$15,599	\$16,404	\$16,826	\$17,021	\$17,371	\$18,051	\$21,270	\$24,779	\$29,195
542**	71	\$22,031	\$15,258	\$14,046	\$14,529	\$15,003	\$17,451	\$22,053	\$24,801	\$43,164	\$48,357	\$64,105
543**	1,120	\$22,120	\$16,761	\$12,444	\$13,276	\$14,668	\$18,924	\$33,246	\$35,409	\$38,411	\$45,053	\$59,649
544**	1,282	\$19,703	\$12,294	\$12,939	\$14,731	\$15,602	\$16,678	\$18,493	\$25,466	\$33,492	\$37,694	\$46,685
546**	97	\$13,521	\$5,385	\$9,604	\$12,937	\$13,551	\$14,094	\$14,520	\$15,329	\$16,301	\$17,814	\$24,527
547**	560	\$18,710	\$13,375	\$11,847	\$13,109	\$14,683	\$15,902	\$17,610	\$21,173	\$27,362	\$41,464	\$49,125
549**	1,000	\$15,649	\$13,368	\$6,216	\$12,820	\$14,505	\$15,491	\$16,062	\$18,401	\$25,415	\$36,898	\$44,967

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Wheaton Franciscan - Elmbrook Memorial Campus	Brookfield	Н	105	\$15,415	\$11,857	\$9,096
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	286	\$22,410	\$20,855	\$4,093
072	Community Memorial Hospital of Menomonee Falls, Inc	Menomonee Falls	Н	122	\$20,187	\$12,505	\$18,248
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	94	\$31,191	\$29,338	\$9,927
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	15	\$19,935	\$16,777	\$7,026
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	104	\$23,888	\$23,225	\$2,238
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	116	\$13,748	\$12,676	\$2,366
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	65	\$24,491	\$23,630	\$2,462
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Memorial Hospital of Burlington	Burlington	Н	17	\$11,818	\$11,803	\$251
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital	Franklin	Н	62	\$15,141	\$13,354	\$5,683
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	118	\$14,127	\$13,618	\$1,815
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	328	\$19,525	\$16,192	\$8,873
ZIP:	532**						
316	Ascension Columba St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	117	\$40,457	\$32,910	\$17,610
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	41	\$14,402	\$12,827	\$5,190
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	186	\$18,027	\$14,201	\$9,533
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	851	\$28,133	\$25,890	\$5,115
079	Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc	Milwaukee	Н	276	\$18,765	\$12,225	\$16,167
ZIP: 302	534**	Decine	н	81	01C 11D	¢10.066	¢6 621
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	п	01	\$14,348	\$12,066	\$6,631
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	185	\$25,246	\$22,243	\$9,217
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	182	\$19,865	\$18,344	\$6,101
710.	F07++						
ZIP: 063	537** St Manda Heanitel	Madison	Ц	661	¢00 564	¢16.069	¢10 720
063	St Mary's Hospital UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	H H	3	\$22,564 *	\$16,968 *	\$10,738 *
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	H	90	\$19,196	\$16,863	\$6,422
004	ow hospital and onnies Authonity	Madison		50	ψ13,130	ψ10,000	Ψ0, 1 22
ZIP:	541**						
067	Bay Area Medical Center	Marinette	Н	61	\$18,199	\$16,404	\$5,505
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	71	\$22,031	\$14,529	\$15,258
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	27	\$15,433	\$13,339	\$3,842
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	275	\$12,183	\$11,265	\$4,190
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	226	\$24,190	\$14,739	\$16,362
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	592	\$26,251	\$14,822	\$18,829

January - December 2017

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	267	\$23,445	\$16,125	\$12,897
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	632	\$22,260	\$15,139	\$13,830
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	12	\$7,024	\$6,247	\$1,972
308	Ascension St. Clare's Hospital	Weston	Н	371	\$13,062	\$12,153	\$2,589
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	н	37	\$15,059	\$14,392	\$1,997
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	60	\$12,573	\$10,041	\$6,508
ZIP:	547**						
029	Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire	Eau Claire	н	187	\$15,948	\$14,921	\$6,657
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	373	\$20,095	\$12,231	\$15,521
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin	Appleton	Н	118	\$21,618	\$15,184	\$15,277
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,	Appleton	Н	430	\$7,482	\$6,168	\$3,553
	Inc.						
034	St. Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	193	\$27,823	\$27,761	\$15,203
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	62	\$7,758	\$6,293	\$4,039
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin	Oshkosh	н	110	\$23,365	\$15,671	\$15,895
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	87	\$16,783	\$15,710	\$3,214